

Mentioned Matter

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 302 OF 2012

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA PVT.MEDI. & DENT.COL.ASS.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay)

Date: 29/02/2012 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this transfer petition along with Civil
Appeal No.667/2007 and other connected matters on 1st
March, 2012.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER