

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 302 OF 2012

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA PVT.MEDI. & DENT.COL.ASS.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH
TP(C) NO.354/2012
TP(C) NO.356-357/2012
TP(C) NO.358-359/2012
TP(C) NO.361-362/2012
TP(C) NO.363/2012
TP(C) NO.368/2012
TP(C) NO.367/2012
TP(C) NO.369-370/2012
TP(C) NO.371-372/2012
TP(C) NO.376/2012
TP(C) NO.377/2012

Date: 29/03/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is interim order in favour of the petitioner since 19.3.2012. If petitioner fails to pay requisite process fee and spare copies in all the transfer petitions on or before 9.4.2012, matters shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If process fee is paid in time, issue notice as per earlier order with additional dasti service which is

-2-

Item No.78

permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court.

Delay of 14 days in payment of process fee in TP(C)

No. 302/2012 is condoned. There also, dasti is to be issued
as already directed by the Court.

List again on 11.5.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj