

T.P.(C)No. 356-357 of 2012
(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and c/delay in filing process
fee/spare copies and office report)
T.P.(C)No. 360 of 2012
(with office report)
T.P.(C)No. 358-359 of 2012
(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and c/delay in filing process
fee/spare copies and office report)
T.P.(C)No. 361-362 of 2012
(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and c/delay in filing process
fee/spare copies and office report)
T.P.(C)No. 363 of 2012
(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and c/delay in filing process
fee/spare copies and office report)
T.P.(C)No. 364 of 2012
(with office report)
T.P.(C)No. 367 of 2012
(with office report)
T.P.(C)No. 369-370 of 2012
(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and c/delay in filing process
fee/spare copies and office report)
T.P.(C)No. 371-372 of 2012
(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and c/delay in filing process
fee/spare copies and office report)
T.P.(C)No. 374 of 2012
(with office report)
T.P.(C)No. 373 of 2012
(with office report)
T.P.(C)No. 375 of 2012
(with office report)
T.P.(C)No. 376 of 2012
(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and c/delay in filing process
fee/spare copies and office report)
T.P.(C)No. 377 of 2012
(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and c/delay in filing process
fee/spare copies and office report)
T.P.(C)No. 844-846 of 2012
(with office report)
T.P.(C)No. 1295-12297 of 2012
(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)
T.P.(C)No. 1300 of 2012
(with appln.(s) for ex parte stay and office report)
T.P.(C)No. 1301-1303 of 2012
(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)
T.P.(C)No. 795-797 of 2012
(with appln.(s)for stay and office report)

Date: 12/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Madhu Naik, Sr. Adv.
In TP(C) 302 & Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
358-359 of 2012 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. K.Shashi Kiran Shetty, Adv.
Mr. A. Pujari, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

Mr. L.Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
R1&2 in TP(C)356-357 Mr. R.Jagannath G., Adv.

of 2012

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

Mrs. D.Bharathi Reddy, AOR.

R.1 in TP(C)354&375
of 2012

Mr. K.K.Mani, AOR.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Y.Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Ms. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. H.N. Rath, Adv.

R.2 in TP(C)355/12

In TP(C) 366 & 356-
357 of 2012

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

In TP(C) 1300/12

Mr. K.K. Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

Mr. Sashi Karan Shetty, Adv.
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

R.1 in TP369-70/12
& 797/12

Mr. Naveen R.Nath, AOR
Mrs. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

In TP302/12

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, AAG.St.of T.N.
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R.Veeramani, Adv.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the order passed on 10th October, 2012, in T.P.(C)Nos.365 and 368 of 2012, let similar orders issue on the transfer petitions, which have been listed today.

We are informed by learned counsel that in T.P.(C)No.1300 of 2012, notice is yet to be issued. Let notice issue on the said transfer petition. Mr. K.K. Trivedi, Adv.on instructions from Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, AOR., submits that he has instructions to appear for the respondent Nos. 1 to 15 in the said matter. Let his appearance be recorded.

Similar orders be issued in transfer petitions Nos.1295-1297, 1300 and 1301-1303, all of 2012.

The interim orders which have already been passed in the matters, will continue in the meantime.

Let these matters also be taken up for consideration on 29th October, 2012, along with Transferred Writ Petition Nos.24109 and 24110, both of 2011.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)
| COURT MASTER

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]